504530392 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4577098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC JESTER	11/25/2013
ARUN VISWANATH	11/21/2013
MADHU SEEPANI	11/21/2013
SHAOYU FEIGLER	11/21/2013
JEFF CHU	11/21/2013
JIAOHUAN WANG	03/13/2014
VINEET AHUJA	01/16/2014
BRITTANY MELISSA JOHNSON	11/24/2013
CHARLOTTE MAE SHELTON	02/26/2014
RHONDA ECKSTEIN	02/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD
City:	SCHENECTADY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15692452		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1020

Email: hshamat@hfzlaw.com

HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC Correspondent Name:

150 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20176/270020-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANNE BUCKLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Marianne Buckley/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 30

source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page1.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page2.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page3.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page4.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page5.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page6.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page7.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page8.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page9.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page10.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page11.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page12.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page13.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page14.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page15.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page16.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page17.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page18.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page19.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page20.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page21.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page22.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page23.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page24.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page25.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page26.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page27.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page28.tif source=270020-2_Assignment-Declarations#page29.tif source=270020-2 Assignment-Declarations#page30.tif

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on, as
	amended on [date] (if applicable).
	(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
Eric		Jester	of			

v9.18.12

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12

INVENTOR	
Signature: Eric Jester	Date: 11-25-2913
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 11-25-2013
Vadim Barezhanskiy Printed Name of Withess	
Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by: Signature ARUN VISWANATA	Date: 11/25/2013
ARUN VISWANATA	·
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Eric Jester, to me personally known as the inc	before me personally came the above-named dividual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	
	 (Notary Public)

v9.18.12

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on, as
	amended on [date] (if applicable).
	(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to
	insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known Y

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

********	Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
	rustivame	Middle Name	Last Name		lown	State	Country
	Arun		Viswanath	of	LAKE ZUEICH	LLINOIS	USA

v9.18.12

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12 2

INVENTOR	
Signature:Arun Viswanath	Date: 11 21 9013
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
SODHEER CHATURVEDULA	
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: W L Chu Signature Jeff I. Chu	Date: <u>\\/\21/\2013</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, Arun Viswanath, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing the/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
·	(Notary Public)

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on, as
	amended on [date] (if applicable).
	(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to
	insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

-	Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
	First Name		Last Name		Town	State	Country
	Madhu		Seepani	of	LAKE INTHE	エム	USA

HILLS

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

INVENTOR	
Signature: / modhu Madhu Seepani / /	Date: 11 /21 /2013
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 1//21/2013
VIJAY ARLAGADA Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
TRIVEDI ISODLAPATI Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	INING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of Madhu Seepani, to me personally known a assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his/her own free will fo
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on, as
	amended on [date] (if applicable).
	(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
Shaoyu		Feigler	of	Barrington	JL	6 USA

v9.18.12

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12.	345 USA

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		To compare the com

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors. assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12

PATENT REEL: 043747 FRAME: 0042

INVENTOR	
Signature:	Date: 11/21/2013
Witnessed by:	Date: 11/21/2013
Jeff I. Chu	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>- มีการสหา</u> Signature	Date: 11 21 2013
MADHU SEEPANI	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	IING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Inventor Name	
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, Shaoyu Feigler, to me personally known as assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she the purposes therein set forth.	the individual who executed the foregoing
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

v9.18.12

PATENT REEL: 043747 FRAME: 0043

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on, as
	amended on [date] (if applicable).
	(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to
	insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
Jeff		Chu	of	Buffalo Grove	Illinois	USA

v9.18.12

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		
·				

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12 2

INVENTOR	
Signature: Jeff Chu	Date: 11/21/2013
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: 11 21 2013
MADHU SEEPANI Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 11/21 / 2013
Sharyu Feigler Printed Name of Witness	-
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of,,,,,,, Jeff Chu, to me personally known as the individual acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing assignment, who e same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

v9.18.12

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number filed on November 27, 2013, as 14/091,769
	amended on [date] (if applicable). (I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
Jiaohuan		Wang	of	Schaumburg	[L	US

v9.18.12

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12

INVENTOR	, ,
Signature: Was Jackhan Jiaohuan Wang	Date:03/13/2014
Witnessed by: Butting Johnn Signature	Date: 3/13/2014
Britany Johnson Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Vindalia Signature	Date: 3 / 13 / 2014
VINEET AHUJA Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of,, Jiaohuan Wang, to me personally known as assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/sh the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing be executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

the specification of which is attached hereto OR
United States application or PCT international application number filed on November 27, 2013, as 14/091,769 amended on [date] (if applicable). (I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
Vineet		Ahuja	of	Palatine	IL	US

v9.18.12

GE Docket No. 270020

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
		Number		

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful paths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors. assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

GF.	Dock	cet N	Jo 2	וחדל	าวก

INVENTOR	
Signature: Vinet Ahuja	Date: 1 16 2014 Date: 1 16 2017
Witnessed by: Signature,	Date: 1 16 2017
Jianhuan Wang	_
Printed Name of Witness	1/16/2014
Witnessed by: <u>รื่อกอส่นย</u> Signature	Date:
<u>MADHU SEEPA</u> ルエ Printed Name of Witness	-
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
vineet Anuja, to me personally known as the I	before me personally came the above-named ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 270020

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
	United States application or PCT international application number
	iffled on, as
	amended on [date] (if applicable).
	the pareby outhorize and request the Company of its delegated attorneys of agents we
	insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

First Name Middle Name Last Name Town State Country Brittany Melissa Johnson of Chicago TLL U.S.A.	Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
Brittany Melissa Johnson of Chicago ILL U.S.A	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
	Brittany	Melissa	Johnson	of	Chicago	LU	U.S.A

v9.18.12

GE Docket No. 270020

hereby sell and assign to:

P.W. C. steel adv. mandage . Links	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the second s	and the second s	SECTION OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY.	1987			the state of the state of the				. 1
	SCOOL STORAGE PORTUGE STORAGE CO.			2.1 (a) 1846, 1777, 347, 1781, 1781	DATE OF BUILDING				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			٠.
圖 不可能描述的 化石 化多形物法	of Company	V**	and the second second	The state of the same of the State of the St	artists of the control of the con-			7.6 2.6.	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			3.
a second	THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF	$I = C \times I \times C \times V \times V \times I$	Dec 1237 1 237 2	#34914922###	Electric and the second second				an 14 15 6 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15			- 5-
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	E 17 1 . F 18 8 18 1 . 41 1 V	1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 1	t transfilled	JX 7 5 5 7 6 7 6 31 1 1 V	The state of the s			 A 10 A 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			÷4
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2	The second of the second of	4 400 20 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	2003 0 40 40 40 4	The second of th	and the committee of the same and the same	delicated days have a consequent	gaga a sanak ani disebahan seri andoné					1.0
B	and the second of the first of the second section of the second	and the second s	Annual Company of the	2006 44 Send Britalities Senson London and American	And the second s							- 1
					[1] [1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2							
	T	coll Almini 1	Contract Con	CAN CALL TO A STATE OF THE STAT	ASS I I THE COURTS					the form of the second		
			TARREST AND A STATE OF THE STAT	4 34 C 74 PL 24 F	1	1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				and the second s	مضعم فاستحقت والمجاورة	-
LEILIE	TANC IONION											
TTI I I I I I I I	Type (option	and the second street of the second s		and the second second second second second second	and desired the substitute of	modern with the terrent control	entering to the second	which with manages and	Paragonal Anna			়া
C. C. C. C. A.	TAKE LANGUAL	and the second second second second second second		and the second second second second second	arte describer conservation contribution	market and the commercial of	establication of the second	1,100				्री
and the second second second second	The second secon	TO COST CALCAST STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF			uic de les constants	Marie Marie Commercial	and the second	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				
and the second second second second	The second secon	TO COST CALCAST STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF				LICA	galagia ya ya wa wasani					
and the second second second second	The second secon	TO COST CALCAST STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF			vb 12215	IISA	enigo cos e mem	100				
and the second second second second	The second secon	TO COST CALCAST STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF			rk 12345	USA						
and the second second second second	The second secon	TO COST CHARGE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF			ork 12345	USA						
and the second second second second	ss. 1 River I	TO COST CHARGE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF			ork 12345	USA	and the same	and the second of the second				

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing T			iling Date Title	
		lumber		
				ens and Merzals for ARM SEAH WOOK Allowshi
	mayes Large			
I USA				

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration. I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors. assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

INVENTOR	
Signature: Britterny Theorem Brittany Johnson	Dale: 11-24-2043
Witnessed by: Army Signature	Date: 11-24-13
Anastasia Borozenets Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Swange Octions 27</u> Signature	Date: <u>//-ペキ-/3</u>
Sveriga Tehnson Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date of the second seco	ıte:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF SS.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, Brittany Johnson, to me personally known as assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/shothe purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

v9.18.12

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

	the specification of which is attached hereto OR	
\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number filed on November 27, 2013, as 14/091,769 amended on [date] (if applicable).	
	(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)	to

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
Charlotte	Mae.	Shelton	of	Gilbert	AZ	USA

Name of Company: General Electric Company	
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation	
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA	-

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Application	Filing Date	Title
	Number		
			N.

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

INVENTOR	
Signature:	Date: <u>2/26/14</u>
Charlotte Shelton	-12-1
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 2 26/14
FRANCESCO PESENSI	
Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Date: 2/26 //4
Signature	*** /
John F Kalafut	
Printed Name of Witness	•
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Charlotte Shelton, to me personally known	before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

EOK6TEIN 256-991-7981 p.2

GE Docket No. 270020

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENT RADIOLOGY WORK ALLOCATION

specification of which is attached hereto OR
ted States application or PCT international application number
d on November 27, 2013, as 14/091,769
ended on [date] (if applicable).
nereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to
ert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)
t e

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor		Resider	nce	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town /	1	State	Country
Rhonda		Eckstein	of	NOMILE	uton	AL	USA
				,	,		

v9.18.12

ECKSTEIN 256-931-7981 p.3

GE Docket No. 270020

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: General Electric Company				
Entity Type (optional): New York corporation				
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA				

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing		Filing Date	Title	:
	***************************************	Number		***************************************	

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

v9.18.12 2

ECKSTEIN	256-931-7981 p.	.4
GE Docket No. 270020		
INVENTOR		
Signature:Rhonda Eckstein	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	•
Almida Peksten	Date: 2/28/14	
Inventor Name	•	
state of Alabama ss.		
countrof Marshall		
This 28th day of FUNUARY 20 Rhonda Eckstein, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-name as the individual who executed the foregoe/she executed the same of his/her own free will	ned sing I for
Seal <u>WWW Utelle</u>	(Notary Public)	
kry Gothallosion Expired Corf	₩2018	

v9.18.12